Form PTO-1595 R !U-!U-200	1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200;		
· ·		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ → 10257269	4 Docket: 33144-193280 روم	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $9.24.03$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Sunpex Technology Co., Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: No. 676, Chunghsiao Road	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Chiayi State/Country: Taiwan,	
Other	R.O.C.	
Execution Date: September 19, 2003	Zip:	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
26694		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name: Venable		
Address DO D. 24205	8. Deposit account number:	
Address: P.O. Box 34385 003 WASFAW1 00000012 10668325		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The statement and signature.		
Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D. Fei-Fei Chao September 24, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ③	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Samuel LIN	
	(2)	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned a assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) SUNPEX TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) No. 676, Chunghsiao Rd., Chiayi, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore	invention, and all applications for or, known as
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) ADJUSTABLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR A PERS	SONAL MOBILITY VEHICLE
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Application or Case No.
Application Names.	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	on for patent in the United States
(0) (none 0 no of 0) o'c (September 19, 2003	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and a 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting from the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here to identification which may be necordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executors are the secondarion of the secondarion of the secondarion of the heirs, executors, and the secondarion of the heirs of the secondarion of the heirs of the secondarion of the secon	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issens aid application or any division or divisions or continuing apple interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in the power to insense y grant(s) the firm of a Civiletti, IIP the power to insense cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Underduced by be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned or	tion with such applications as the he invention hereby transferred. Inference which may be declared the the Assignee in every way possible to the Assignee in every way possible to the said Assignee any and all Letters Patents of plications thereof to the said Assight to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. In this assignment any further linited States Patent Office for re-
(2) Date	Name of Inventor	
(3) Date	Name of Inventor	
(4) Date	Name of Inventor	
(5) Date	Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 09/24/2003 RE

PATENT REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0863